

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18088

Date sent

11/07/2017

Subject

Contact Details for Procurement and IT

Details of enquiry

I'd be grateful if you could please provide me with the following information:

1. The name and contact details (email and phone number) of the current procurement manager/director, or person who would fill a similar role.
2. The name and contact details (email and phone number) of the current IT/Computing manager/director, or person who would fill a similar role.

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been considered and the information requested is as follows.

1. The name and contact details (email and phone number) of the current procurement manager/director, or person who would fill a similar role.

Terry Noys, Deputy Chief Executive and Director of Finance

tnoys@tavi-port.nhs.uk Tel: 020 7435 7111

2. The name and contact details (email and phone number) of the current IT/Computing manager/director, or person who would fill a similar role.

David Wyndham Lewis, Director of Transformation and Technology

dwyndhamlewis@tavi-port.nhs.uk Tel: 020 7435 7111